

PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF SURFIDE BEACH 115 HIGHWAY 17 NORTH SURFSIDE BEACH, SC 29575

Pursuant to §6-1-80 of the SC Code of Laws, public notice is hereby given that the Town Council for the Town of Surfside Beach will hold a public hearing on the proposed Municipal Budget for the 2019-2020 fiscal year.

Date: **TUESDAY**, **MAY 14**, **2019**

Time: **6:30 P.M.**

Location: Town Hall Council Chambers

115 Highway 17 North

Surfside Beach, SC 29575

For governmental operations for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 the proposed budget includes the following:

	Current Fiscal Year Operating Revenue	Proposed Projected Operating Revenue 2019-2020	Percentage Change in Operating Revenue	Current Fiscal Year Operating Millage
Governmental Operations	\$10,725,795	\$10,604,390	(1.14)%	46.2 mils
	Current Fiscal Year Operating Expenditures	Proposed Projected Operating Expenditures 2019-2020	Percentage Change in Operating Expenditures	Estimated Operating Millage for 2019-2020
Governmental Operations	\$10,725,795	\$10,604,390	(1.14)%	46.2 mils*

Proposed Millage Equals an estimated \$3,112,245 in revenue in FY2019-2020.

^{*}Final millage rate to be set upon completion of reassessment by Horry County Assessor's Office in August 2019.